



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Thursday, January 12, 2017

SF0005SS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 1 After "companies;" insert "repealing provisions related to remote electronic terminals; amending requirements related to branch bank licenses;".

Page 2-line 6 Delete "13-1-502(m) , " .

Page 2-line 8 After "13-2-702(b) (intro)" insert "and (g) through (j)".

Page 2-lines 18 through 23 Delete.

Page 3-lines 1 and 2 Delete.

Page 8-after line 19 Insert:

"(g) Every branch bank in this state shall be licensed by the commissioner before operating, engaging in or conducting a banking business. ~~Each branch bank license shall expire on June 30 of each year. The license shall be renewed annually, not less than thirty (30) days before the license's expiration date.~~

(h) The commissioner shall fix the amount of the initial license fee and annual renewal fee by rule and regulation. ~~Annual renewal fees may be assessed on a graduated or progressive scale based on deposits, assets, business volume, loans or a combination of these or other factors as determined by the commissioner.~~

(j) An application for an initial branch license ~~or renewal of a branch license~~ shall be submitted to the commissioner in writing in the form and containing the information required by the commissioner. Each licensed branch of a bank chartered under the laws of this state or of any other state is subject to compliance examinations as the commissioner deems necessary."

Page 25-after line 2 Insert **"Section 2.** W.S. 13-1-502(m) is repealed."

Page 25-line 4 "Delete **"2."** insert **"3."** VON FLATERN, CHAIRMAN



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Thursday, January 12, 2017

SF0007SS001/ADOPTED

Page 1-line 12 Delete and insert:

"(a) ~~Two (2) or more banks~~ A bank may invest not more".

Page 1-line 13 Strike "their individual" insert "its".

Page 3-line 13 After "stock" strike "of".

Page 5-after line 13 Insert and renumber:

"Section 2. W.S. 13-9-101(b) is repealed."

Page 5-line 15 Delete "2." insert "3.". COE, ACTING CHAIRMAN

SF0039SS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 2 After "general" reinsert stricken ","; after "~~the~~" insert "state military affairs".

Page 2-line 4 After "federal" insert "or state".

Page 2-line 10 After "general" insert ", state military affairs".

Page 2-line 12 After "federal" insert "or state". MEIER, CHAIRMAN

SF0039SW001/ADOPTED

Page 4-line 6 Delete "army or air" insert "the army national guard or air national".

Page 4-line 9 Delete "army or air" insert "the army national guard or air national". MEIER

SF0040SS001/ADOPTED

Page 3-line 7 After "has" insert "legal". MEIER, CHAIRMAN



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Thursday, January 12, 2017

SF0053SS001/ADOPTED

Page 3-line 7 Delete "." insert ".".

Page 3-line 9 Strike "and if the" insert "If a". MEIER,
CHAIRMAN